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FXName
Metro Station Ambience, Trains Depart

Interior Sri Lankan Train Ambience - Kids and Adults Chatting
Train Carriage - Paddington to Slough - Walk Through Carriage Stationary
Train Arriving at Station - Nice Brake

Train Exterior - Screeches of Metal and Chug of Wheels

Train Pulls In - Brakes, Low Walla

Train Pulls In - From Corridor, Honk, Brake, Squeak

Sri Lankan Train - Pulling In and Out

Train Moving - Bathroom - Squeaks, Rails

Train Moving - Corridor - Open Doors, Rattles, Rails

Train Moving - Corridor - Rattles, Squeaks

Train - Large Container Carriages Departing

Electric Train Carriage - Rattle Light Walla

Electric Train Approaching - Doors Brakes Wheels

Electric Train Carriage - Announcements Train Horn

Electric Train Interior - Departing

Electric Train Leaving Slow - Interior

Electric Train - Quiet Interior

Electric Train Stationary then Departs

Electric Train Stopping - Light Rustle Doors Open

Interior Electric Train Slowing Down

Interior Electric Train - Slowing Down Light Walla

Train Moving - Corridor - Open Doors, Honks, Kids, Acceleration
Train Moving - Corridor - Open Doors, Honks, Rails

Train Moving - Open Doors, Honks, Birds Pass

Train Moving - Honks, Rattles - Loop

Fast Train Interior - Door Slam Open

Fast Train Interior - Door Close and Slowing

Fast Train Interior - Starts and Stops

Fast Train Int

r - Starts and Stops

Fast Train Interior - Windows Open

Driver Exits Tram Doors
Interior Lisbon Metro Train, Beeps and Doors

Tram Interior, Rattles, Low Walla

Tram Interior, Rattles, Bell

Heavy Train Engine Pass By - Empty Cargo Carriages

Train Departs - Conductor, Walkie Talkie, Doors, Interior
Train Idle at Phnom Penh Station - Walla, Engine - Loopable
Tube Rail Screech - Short

Lisbon Metro - Train Pulls Away

London Tube Train - Interior

London Underground Platform - Adults and Kids

London Underground - Train Arrives - Exterior

London Underground - Train Arrives Leaves - Interior

Tube Interior - Footsteps Air Release Announcer Red Signal Departs
London Underground - Train Departing Station - Exterior
Tube Interior - Announcer Doors Start Stall Engine

Tube Interior - Doors Close Squeaks Rattles Wind Whistle
Tube Interior Start and Slow Down

Tube Liverpool St to Door Open

Description
Lisbon metro ambience, two trains depart

Old train in Sri Lanka with local conversation and rattling of carriage

Walking through a stationary train carriage with neutral ambience, London, Paddington to Slough route, November 2019
London Overground train arriving into station with long squeaky brake

Passing train with large containers and empty carriages - nice heavy chugs from wheels and screeches of metal

Train arriving - from left to right, brakes, engine sounds, low walla & subtle station ambience

Mono recording of train arrival from corridor - muffled carriage squeaks, horn, rhythmic rail sounds & light engine noise
Interior - old train pulling in and out of station

Mono recording of moving train from inside the bathroom - carriage squeaks, rhythmic rail sounds & light engine noise
Interior recording of moving train with open doors - engine noise, carriage rattling, rhythmic railroad clatter, light honks
Interior recording of moving train - faint engine noise, carriage rattling and squeaking, rhythmic railroad track noises
Passing train with heavy engine sound, large containers and empty carriages

Engine noise, light walla, coughs and vibration of interior on electric passenger train - Sliding doors and engine noise speeding up/ slowing down - Bombardier

Electric train approaching with brake squeaks, doors opening
Fan noise, passenger sniffs, walk bys and vibration of interior on electric passenger train - train beep, distant train passing and

train departs -

Interior of electric train departing, with engine noise and heavy rattles, occasional track noise - Stansted Express
Fan noise, rail noise, squeaks and vibration of interior on electric passenger train - leaving station

Electric train in transit with fan noise, vibration of interior, track noise - pausing halfway through

Electric train at platform then departing, with distant light brake squeaks, hum from fans and engine, loud wheel squeaks

Electric train interior with clothes rustling, squeaks from brakes and doors opening - Bombardier, London Overground

Interior of Bombardier Class 701 train, slowing down engine noise, door beeps and opening

Interior of electric train, slowing down with engine noise, light rattles, track noise and light walla - Stansted Express
Interior recording of moving train with open doors - engine accelerates, kids pass by and the conductor honks
Interior recording of moving train with open doors - honks and rhythmic rail clatter

Interior recording of moving train with open doors - honks, birds passing by and rhythmic rail noises

Interior of slowly moving train - frequent honks, carriage squeaks and railroad track noises

Electric train in transit, with door rattle, bangs open and engine noise

Electric train in transit, with door closing and slowing down

Electric train in transit, starts and stops with very light ambience/ walla from passengers

Electric train in transit, starts and stops

Electric train in transit with windows open, rattling

Tram stop, door open, driver exits

Onboard metro - beeps, door close, train departs

£28 tram from back centre, rattles, low walla

Bell ringing on rattling old Lisbon tram

Passing train with heavy engine sound, large containers and empty carriages - front facing perspective

Interior recording of a train departing and building up speed - walkie talkies and conductor can be heard in the background
Looping train motor idle sound with faint railway station ambience & walla

Loud, standard, underground train rail screech

Train departs at Lisbon metro station

London Underground train with doors opening, rattles from rails, station announcements, doors closing - Central line, Bethnal Green to Liverpool Street
Small group of people on London underground platform - exterior and light train ambience in background

London tube train arriving at exterior platform

Train Arrives and Departs Station - No Announcer - Interior - Door Close and Beep

Tube interior with footsteps, air release, announcement of red signal and departing

Underground train leaving station platform - exterior - with door closing beep and announcer in background

Tube interior with announcer calling mind the doors, doors beeping, with a smooth start and engine stall

Tube interior with doors closing, rail squeaks and rattles and wind whistling - no announcement

Tube interior, starting and slowing down - Central Line, with announcer and no door close - November, 2019

Tube interior, Central Line, Liverpool St to door opening - November, 2019

Trains, Trams & Rails - Echoto
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Ambience
AMBIENCE
AMBIENCE
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAIN
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
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TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
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Trains
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Trains
Trains
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
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TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS
TRAINS

SubCategory
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Brake
Brake
Brake
Brake
Clack

Clack

Clack

Clack
Diesel
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Horn

Horn

Horn

Horn

High Speed
High Speed
High Speed
High Speed
High Speed
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Misc

Misc

Misc

Brake
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway
Subway

Duration

02:12.712
01:33.250
00:35.294
01:19.964
01:13.927
00:40.293
01:01.259
04:34.152
03:34.947
01:51.904
02:22.420
00:37.012
02:05.000
00:42.387
03:18.295
01:17.097
00:52.323
04:06.945
01:50.902
00:34.000
00:54.210
01:04.609
02:26.668
02:45.054
03:08.173
01:51.924
00:46.000
00:13.799
01:33.335
03:06.054
03:16.833
00:08.507
01:06.629
02:49.735
00:15.338
01:06.577
01:57.065
02:03.307
00:06.236
00:35.008
04:36.897
00:15.159
01:08.696
00:34.203
01:39.100
02:15.987
02:26.434
01:30.003
01:43.941
01:26.773

Location
Portugal
SriLanka
UK

UK

UK
Cambodia
Cambodia
SriLanka
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
UK
Cambodia
Cambodia
UK
Portugal
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK



