Filename	FXName	Description	Category	SubCategory	Duration	Location
AMBTran Metro-Station-Ambience-Trains-Depart Echoto.wav	Metro Station Ambience, Trains Depart	Lisbon metro ambience, two trains depart	Ambience	Transportation	02:12.712	Portugal
AMBTran Sri-Lanka-Train-Ambience-Kids-Adults-Chatting-Interior Echoto.wav	Interior Sri Lankan Train Ambience - Kids and Adults Chatting	Old train in Sri Lanka with local conversation and rattling of carriage	AMBIENCE	Transportation	01:33.250	Sri Lanka
AMBTran_Train-Carriage-Walk-Through-Stationary_Echoto.wav	Train Carriage - Paddington to Slough - Walk Through Carriage Stationary	Walking through a stationary train carriage with neutral ambience, London, Paddington to Slough route, November 2019	AMBIENCE	Transportation	00:35.294	UK
TRNBrake Train-Exterior-Arriving-at-Station-with-Nice-Brake Echoto.wav	Train Arriving at Station - Nice Brake	London Overground train arriving into station with long squeaky brake	TRAINS	Brake	01:19.964	UK
TRNBrake Train-Exterior-Screeches-of-Metal-Chug-of-Wheels Echoto.wav	Train Exterior - Screeches of Metal and Chug of Wheels	Passing train with large containers and empty carriages - nice heavy chugs from wheels and screeches of metal	TRAINS	Brake	01:13.927	UK
TRNBrake Train-Pulls-In Brakes Low-Walla Echoto.wav	Train Pulls In - Brakes, Low Walla	Train arriving - from left to right, brakes, engine sounds, low walla & subtle station ambience	TRAINS	Brake	00:40.293	Cambodia
TRNBrake_Train-Pulls-In_From-Corridor_Honk-Brake-Squeak_Echoto.wav	Train Pulls In - From Corridor, Honk, Brake, Squeak	Mono recording of train arrival from corridor - muffled carriage squeaks, horn, rhythmic rail sounds & light engine noise	TRAINS	Brake	01:01.259	Cambodia
TRNClak Sri-Lanka-Train-Station-Pull-In-Out-Interior-Long-Form Echoto.wav	Sri Lankan Train - Pulling In and Out	Interior - old train pulling in and out of station	TRAIN	Clack	04:34.152	Sri Lanka
TRNClak Train-Moving Bathroom Squeaks-Rails Echoto.wav	Train Moving - Bathroom - Squeaks, Rails	Mono recording of moving train from inside the bathroom - carriage squeaks, rhythmic rail sounds & light engine noise	TRAINS	Clack	03:34.947	Cambodia
TRNClak Train-Moving Corridor Open-Doors Rattles-Rails Echoto.way	Train Moving - Corridor - Open Doors, Rattles, Rails	Interior recording of moving train with open doors - engine noise, carriage rattling, rhythmic railroad clatter, light honks	TRAINS	Clack	01:51.904	Cambodia
TRNClak Train-Moving Corridor Rattles-Squeaks Echoto.wav	Train Moving - Corridor - Rattles, Squeaks	Interior recording of moving train - faint engine noise, carriage rattling and squeaking, rhythmic railroad track noises	TRAINS	Clack	02:22.420	Cambodia
TRNDiesl Train-Large-Container-Carriages-Departing Echoto.way	Train - Large Container Carriages Departing	Passing train with heavy engine sound, large containers and empty carriages	TRAINS	Diesel	00:37.012	UK
TRNElec Electric-Commuter-Train-Carriage-Rattle-Light-Walla Echoto.wav	Electric Train Carriage - Rattle Light Walla	Engine noise, light walla, coughs and vibration of interior on electric passenger train - Sliding doors and engine noise speeding up/ slowing down - Bombardier	TRAINS	Electric	02:05.000	UK
TRNEIec Electric-Train-Approaching-Doors-Brakes-Wheels Echoto.way	Electric Train Approaching - Doors Brakes Wheels	Electric train approaching with brake squeaks, doors opening	TRAINS	Electric	00:42.387	UK
TRNElec Electric-Train-Carriage-Quiet-Ambience-Low-Noise-Horn Echoto.way	Electric Train Carriage - Announcements Train Horn	Fan noise, passenger snifts, walk bys and vibration of interior on electric passenger train - train beep, distant train passing and announcement, train departs - Bombardier, London Overground	TRAINS	Electric	03:18.295	UK
TRNEIec Electric-Train-Interior-Departing Echoto.wav	Electric Train Interior - Departing	Interior of electric train departing, with engine noise and heavy rattles, occasional track noise - Stansted Express	TRAINS	Electric	01:17.097	UK
TRNEIec Electric-Train-Leaving-Station-Slow-Interior Echoto.wav	Electric Train Leaving Slow - Interior	Fan noise, rail noise, squask and vibration of interior on electric passenger train - leaving station	TRAINS	Electric	00:52.323	UK
TRNElec Electric-Train-Moving-Quiet-Interior Echoto.way	Electric Train - Quiet Interior	Electric train in transit with fan noise, what of interior, track noise - pausing halfway through	TRAINS	Electric	04:06.945	UK
TRNEIec Electric-Train-Stationary-then-Departs-Bombardier Echoto.wav	Electric Train Stationary then Departs	Electric train at platform then departing, with distant light brake squeeks, hum from fans and engine, loud wheel squeeks	TRAINS	Electric	01:50.902	UK
TRNEIec Electric-Train-Stopping-Interior-Light-Rustle-Doors-Open Echoto.wav	Electric Train Stationary their Departs Electric Train Stopping - Light Rustle Doors Open	Electric train interior with clothes rustling, squeaks from brakes and doors opening - Bombardier, London Overground	TRAINS	Electric	00:34.000	UK
TRNEIec Interior-Electric-Train-Slowing-Down-Bombardier-Class-701 Echoto.wav	Interior Electric Train Slowing Down	Interior of Bombardier Class 70 train, slowing down with engine noise, door beeps and opening	TRAINS	Electric	00:54.210	UK
TRNEIec Interior-Electric-Train-Slowing-Down-Borndarder-Class-701_Echoto.wav	Interior Electric Train Slowing Down Interior Electric Train - Slowing Down Light Walla	Interior of Bollectric train, slowing down with engine roise, light rattles, track noise and light walls - Stansted Express Interior of Express of the Region Region (Express and Region	TRAINS	Electric	01:04.609	UK
	Train Moving - Corridor - Open Doors, Honks, Kids, Acceleration		TRAINS	Horn	02:26.668	Cambodia
TRNHorn_Train-Moving_Corridor_Open-Doors_Honks-Kids-Accelerate_Echoto.wav		Interior recording of moving train with open doors - engine accelerates, kids pass by and the conductor honks	TRAINS	Horn	02:25.668	Cambodia
TRNHorn_Train-Moving_Corridor_Open-Doors_Honks-Rails_Echoto.wav	Train Moving - Corridor - Open Doors, Honks, Rails	Interior recording of moving train with open doors - honks and rhythmic rail clatter	TRAINS	Horn	02:45.054	Cambodia
TRNHorn_Train-Moving_Open-Doors_Honks-Birds-Pass_Echoto.wav	Train Moving - Open Doors, Honks, Birds Pass	Interior recording of moving train with open doors - honks, birds passing by and rhythmic rail noises	TRAINS	Horn	03:08.173	Cambodia
TRNHorn_Train-Moving_Slow_Long-Honks-Rattles_Loop_Echoto.wav	Train Moving - Honks, Rattles - Loop	Interior of slowly moving train - frequent honks, carriage squeaks and railroad track noises		-		
TRNHspd_High-Speed-Train-Interior-Door-Slam-Open_Echoto.wav	Fast Train Interior - Door Slam Open	Electric train in transit, with door rattle, bangs open and engine noise	TRAINS	High Speed	00:46.000	Spain
TRNHspd_High-Speed-Train-Interior-Slowing-Door-Close_Echoto.wav	Fast Train Interior - Door Close and Slowing	Electric train in transit, with door closing and slowing down	TRAINS	High Speed	00:13.799	Spain
TRNHspd_High-Speed-Train-Interior-Start-Stop_Echoto.wav	Fast Train Interior - Starts and Stops	Electric train in transit, starts and stops with very light ambience/ walla from passengers	TRAINS	High Speed	01:33.335	Spain
TRNHspd_High-Speed-Train-Interior-Start-Stop-Light-Ambience_Echoto.wav	Fast Train Interior - Starts and Stops	Electric train in transit, starts and stops	TRAINS	High Speed	03:06.054	Spain
TRNHspd_High-Speed-Train-Interior-Windows-Open-Rattles_Echoto.wav	Fast Train Interior - Windows Open	Electric train in transit with windows open, rattling	TRAINS	High Speed	03:16.833	Spain
TRNInt_Driver-Exits-Tram-Doors_Echoto.wav	Driver Exits Tram Doors	Tram stop, door open, driver exits	Trains	Interior	00:08.507	Portugal
TRNInt_Interior-Lisbon-Metro-Train-Beeps-and-Doors_Echoto.wav	Interior Lisbon Metro Train, Beeps and Doors	Onboard metro - beeps, door close, train departs	Trains	Interior	01:06.629	Portugal
TRNInt_Tram-Interior-Rattles-Low-Walla_Echoto.wav	Tram Interior, Rattles, Low Walla	E28 tram from back centre, rattles, low walla	Trains	Interior	02:49.735	Portugal
TRNInt_Tram-Interior-Ringing-Bell-Rattles_Echoto.wav	Tram Interior, Rattles, Bell	Bell ringing on rattling old Lisbon tram	Trains	Interior	00:15.338	Portugal
TRNMisc_Heavy-Train-Engine-Pass-By-Empty-Cargo-Carriages_Echoto.wav	Heavy Train Engine Pass By - Empty Cargo Carriages	Passing train with heavy engine sound, large containers and empty carriages - front facing perspective	TRAINS	Misc	01:06.577	UK
TRNMisc_Train-Departs-Conductor-Walkie-Talkie_Doors-Interior_Echoto.wav	Train Departs - Conductor, Walkie Talkie, Doors, Interior	Interior recording of a train departing and building up speed - walkie talkies and conductor can be heard in the background	TRAINS	Misc	01:57.065	Cambodia
TRNMisc_Train-Idle-Station_Walla_Engine_Phnom-Penh_Loop_Echoto.wav	Train Idle at Phnom Penh Station - Walla, Engine - Loopable	Looping train motor idle sound with faint railway station ambience & walla	TRAINS	Misc	02:03.307	Cambodia
TRNSBrake_Tube-Rail-Screech-Short_Echoto.wav	Tube Rail Screech - Short	Loud, standard, underground train rail screech	TRAINS	Brake	00:06.236	UK
TRNSbwy_Lisbon Metro, Train, Pull Out_Echoto.wav	Lisbon Metro - Train Pulls Away	Train departs at Lisbon metro station	TRAINS	Subway	00:35.008	Portugal
TRNSbwy_London-Tube-Train-Interior-Doors-Tracks-Light-Shuffling_Echoto.wav	London Tube Train - Interior	London Underground train with doors opening, rattles from rails, station announcements, doors closing - Central line, Bethnal Green to Liverpool Street	TRAINS	Subway	04:36.897	UK
TRNSbwy_London-Underground-Train-Arrives-Exterior_Echoto.wav	London Underground Platform - Adults and Kids	Small group of people on London underground platform - exterior and light train ambience in background	TRAINS	Subway	00:15.159	UK
TRNSbwy_London-Underground-Train-Arrives-Leaves-No-Announcement_Echoto.wav	London Underground - Train Arrives - Exterior	London tube train arriving at exterior platform	TRAINS	Subway	01:08.696	UK
TRNSbwy_London-Underground-Train-Departing-Station-Exterior_Echoto.wav	London Underground - Train Arrives Leaves - Interior	Train Arrives and Departs Station - No Announcer - Interior - Door Close and Beep	TRAINS	Subway	00:34.203	UK
TRNSbwy_Tube-Footsteps-Air-Release-Announcer-Red-Signal-Departs_Echoto.wav	Tube Interior - Footsteps Air Release Announcer Red Signal Departs	Tube interior with footsteps, air release, announcement of red signal and departing	TRAINS	Subway	01:39.100	UK
TRNSbwy_Tube-Interior-Announcer-Doors-Beep-Smooth-Start-Stall-Engine_Echoto.wav	London Underground - Train Departing Station - Exterior	Underground train leaving station platform - exterior - with door closing beep and announcer in background	TRAINS	Subway	02:15.987	UK
TRNSbwy_Tube-Interior-Doors-Squeaks-Rattles-Wind-No-Announcement_Echoto.wav	Tube Interior - Announcer Doors Start Stall Engine	Tube interior with announcer calling mind the doors, doors beeping, with a smooth start and engine stall	TRAINS	Subway	02:26.434	UK
TRNSbwy_Tube-Interior-Exterior-from-Depart-Walla-Stall-Engine_Echoto.wav	Tube Interior - Doors Close Squeaks Rattles Wind Whistle	Tube interior with doors closing, rail squeaks and rattles and wind whistling - no announcement	TRAINS	Subway	01:30.003	UK
TRNSbwy_Tube-Interior-Start-Slow-Down-Exterior-Track-Announcer_Echoto.wav	Tube Interior Start and Slow Down	Tube Interior, starting and slowing down - Central Line, with announcer and no door close - November, 2019	TRAINS	Subway	01:43.941	UK
	Tube Liverpool St to Door Open	Tube interior, Central Line, Liverpool St to door opening - November, 2019	TRAINS	Subway	01:26.773	UK